

2020 Scholarship Application Directions

The application for **ROCORI Area Dollars for Scholars 2020 Scholarship** is now available to complete. All applications for our 2020 scholarships are to be completed on-line through Scholarship America's web site (our parent organization). By completing your profile, having your transcript verified and submitting your application, you will have provided the information necessary to be considered for scholarship funds provided by the ROCORI Area Dollars for Scholars Chapter. The application is open until March 31, 2020.

To complete your on-line scholarship application, follow these steps:

Go to: http://rocori.dollarsforscholars.org and click on the "Students & Parents" area. From this section, select "Click to Login" at the bottom of the page. Follow the directions to create an account, if this is your first login (DO NOT use a school e-mail address.) You will be asked questions so you can "Create your Profile". Complete the application by filling out your profile under "My Information". For the ROCORI Area Dollars for Scholars Scholarship, you are not required to provide financial information, an essay or get a letter of recommendation. (However, other scholarships may require this information.) All applications will need to have your transcript verified.

Roz Jungels will be taking care of verifying your transcripts. The information to input for Roz is: Roz Jungels, jungelsr@rocori.k12.mn.us and phone number is 320-685-4916.

After completing your profile, click on "My Scholarships". This will bring up any scholarships that you can apply for – not limited to only the ROCORI Dollars for Scholars Scholarships but many others. This is one of the main reasons the ROCORI Dollars for Scholars Chapter has worked hard to join forces with Scholarship America.

Once you click on "Search for Scholarships" you will be asked to "Verify Eligibility for All Scholarships". Answer the questions honestly to move on to submitting your application for scholarships. You will want to apply to as many as you can to increase your chances of scholarship awards.

You are encouraged to check back often to the Scholarship America web-site for any additional scholarships that may appear under "My Scholarship" opportunities and to research other scholarship options. We are accepting donations through March 31, 2020 for scholarships for the Class of 2020, so new scholarships will be posted until that date.

We hope you find this process easy; however, if you have any questions with the web site or scholarship process, please contact Michele Haus, Technology/Scholarship Director for the ROCORI Area Dollars for Scholars at 320-250-2973 or mhaus@allpropowdercoating.com.

Scholarship recipients will be contacted in April and will be invited to attend an awards breakfast in May.